

Memo No. 46.02.8100.000.07.080.22.2332

Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Rajshahi. www.lged.gov.bd



থাম শহরের উন্নৃতি"

Dated: 20/06/2023.

e-Tender Notice No: 57/2022-23

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>https://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works are given below:

S1.	Tender ID	Name of the Scheme with Package No.	Last Selling	Closing Date	Opening
No.			Date and	and Time	Date and
			Time		Time
1.	846328	 Section A: 1. Improvement of Nabinagar RHD – Mundumala G C via Pakri U P Road from Ch. 000m – 4850m, Road ID No. 181342010, Salvage Materials Cost Tk. 10,59,284.00 & 2. Improvement of Kakonhat – Mundumala (Starting from Gorgoria Bridge) Road from Ch. 2476m – 6885m, Road ID No. 181342004, Salvage Materials Cost Tk. 9,20,729.00 under Godagari Upazila, District: Rajshahi (Total Cost of Salvage Materials Tk. 19,80,013.00). Package No. CW-182/RCIP/RJS. Section B: 5 Years Maintenance works of all the above Roads. 	19/07/2023 Up to 16:00	20/07/2021 Up to 12:00	20/07/2023 Up to 12:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>https://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to **16:00** on **19/07/2023**.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>) and also for e-mail: <u>xen.rajshahi@lged.gov.bd</u> or Call to: 0721-775553

Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours.

(**Md. Nasir Uddin**) Executive Engineer Local Govt. Engineering Department Rajshahi. Ph: 0721-775553 e-mail: xen.rajshahi@lged.gov.bd